

	Trading – Interest Rate Derivatives	\boxtimes	Back-office - Options
\boxtimes	Trading – Equity and Index Derivatives	\boxtimes	Technology
	Back-office – Futures	\boxtimes	Regulation

CIRCULAR 088-17 June 14, 2017

NAME CHANGE

iShares Canadian Short Term Bond Index ETF

Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the Bourse) and Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby inform all equity option participants that at the market opening on **Thursday**, **June 15**, **2017**, the name of **iShares Canadian Short Term Bond Index ETF** (**XSB**) option product will be changed as follows:

Actual Name	iShares Canadian Short Term Bond Index ETF		
New Name	iShares Core Canadian Short Term Bond Index ETF		
Symbol	No change		
CUSIP	No change		

For further information, please contact Market Operations Department at 514 871-7877. Clearing Members may contact the CDCC's Corporate Operations department

Gladys Karam Director, Equity Derivatives Financial Markets